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HCPCS Level III Interim Code List:  Reimbursable 

Medi-Cal Only Codes 
Page updated: July 2023 

This section identifies the HCPCS Level III local interim codes reimbursable only by  
Medi-Cal and includes the type of service, the first code in the code range assigned to the 
service and the provider community that may bill the service.  The entire code range is not 
listed because not all codes within the code range are current Medi-Cal benefits.  Providers 
should refer to the appropriate Medi-Cal provider manual for specific policy and billing 
codes. 

Interim Codes Table 

Type of Service Interim Code Range 
First Code 

Provider Type 

Every Woman Counts Z7500 Medical, Outpatient 

California Children’s Services 
(CCS) and Genetically 
Handicapped Persons 
Program (GHPP) Services 

Z5400 Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient 

Comprehensive Perinatal 
Services 
Nutrition Services 
Psychosocial Services 
Health Education Services 
Other 

 
 
Z6200 
Z6300 
Z6500 
Z6500 

 
 
Medical, Outpatient 
Medical, Outpatient 
Medical, Outpatient 
Medical, Outpatient 

Dialysis (Chronic) Facility 
Services 

Z6004 Medical, Outpatient 

Genetic Disease Newborn 
Screening 

Z2500 Medical, Outpatient 

Heroin Detoxification, 
Outpatient 

H0014 Outpatient 
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Interim Codes Table (continued) 

Type of Service Interim Code Range 
First Code 

Provider Type 

Newborn Hearing Screening 
Program 

Z9725 Medical, Outpatient 

Outpatient Services 
Room Use Codes 

 
Z7500 

 
Outpatient 

Personal Care Services 
Program 

Z9525 Medical, Outpatient 

Physician 
Anesthesia 
Medicine 

• Genetic Counseling 

• Multiple Patient Visit 
Codes 

• Subacute Care 
Surgery 

• Other  

 
Z20800 
 
Z0000 
Z0200 
X9900 
 
Z1200 

 
Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient 
 
Medical, Outpatient 
Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient 
Allied Health, Inpatient, Medical, 
 
Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient 

Rehabilitation Services 
Audiology 
Occupational Therapy 
Physical Therapy 
Speech Pathology 

 
X4500 
X4100 
X3900 
X4300 

 
Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient 
Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient 
Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient 
Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient 

Supplies  
(Medical and Surgical) 

A4269U1 
A4269U2 
A4269U3 
A4269U4 
S5199 

Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient 
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‹‹Legend›› 

‹‹Symbols used in the document above are explained in the following table.›› 

Symbol Description 

‹‹ This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the 
most recent change begins.  

›› This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the 
most recent change ends. 
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