## **HCPCS Level III Interim Code List: Reimbursable Medi-Cal Only Codes**

Page updated: July 2023

This section identifies the HCPCS Level III local interim codes reimbursable only by Medi-Cal and includes the type of service, the first code in the code range assigned to the service and the provider community that may bill the service. The entire code range is not listed because not all codes within the code range are current Medi-Cal benefits. Providers should refer to the appropriate Medi-Cal provider manual for specific policy and billing codes.

## **Interim Codes Table**

Type of Service	Interim Code Range First Code	Provider Type
Every Woman Counts	Z7500	Medical, Outpatient
California Children's Services (CCS) and Genetically Handicapped Persons Program (GHPP) Services	Z5400	Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient
Comprehensive Perinatal Services		
Nutrition Services	Z6200	Medical, Outpatient
Psychosocial Services	Z6300	Medical, Outpatient
Health Education Services	Z6500	Medical, Outpatient
Other	Z6500	Medical, Outpatient
Dialysis (Chronic) Facility Services	Z6004	Medical, Outpatient
Genetic Disease Newborn	Z2500	Medical, Outpatient
Screening		
Heroin Detoxification, Outpatient	H0014	Outpatient

Page updated: December 2023

## **Interim Codes Table (continued)**

Type of Service	Interim Code Range First Code	Provider Type
Newborn Hearing Screening	Z9725	Medical, Outpatient
Program		
Outpatient Services		
Room Use Codes	Z7500	Outpatient
Personal Care Services	Z9525	Medical, Outpatient
Program		
<u>Physician</u>		
Anesthesia	Z20800	Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient
Medicine		
<ul> <li>Genetic Counseling</li> </ul>	Z0000	Medical, Outpatient
<ul> <li>Multiple Patient Visit</li> </ul>	Z0200	Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient
Codes	X9900	Allied Health, Inpatient, Medical,
Subacute Care		
Surgery	Z1200	Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient
Other		
Rehabilitation Services		
Audiology	X4500	Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient
Occupational Therapy	X4100	Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient
Physical Therapy	X3900	Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient
Speech Pathology	X4300	Allied Health, Medical, Outpatient
Supplies	A4269U1	Inpatient, Medical, Outpatient
(Medical and Surgical)	A4269U2	
,	A4269U3	
	A4269U4	
	S5199	

Page updated: August 2020

## <<Legend>>

«Symbols used in the document above are explained in the following table.»

Symbol	Description
**	This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the most recent change begins.
>>	This is a change mark symbol. It is used to indicate where on the page the most recent change ends.